

ORDER BELOW EXH.17
(Passed on 6th May, 2022)

The plaintiff has filed the present application under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, for seeking the stay to the order passed below Exh.5 dated 05-05-2022 and also issuing the direction against the defendant for not creating any obstruction to the possession of the plaintiff over his property.

2] Perused the application. Heard the learned counsel for plaintiff.

3] Plaintiff has stated that he wants to challenge the order of this Court dated 05-05-2022 passed below Exh.5. However, till filing of appeal, he is seeking the prayer to direct the defendant not to obstruct his possession of his property. Here, it is necessary to mention that this Court has decided the application of temporary injunction below Exh.5 on merit after hearing to both the parties. Now, I do not see any reasons to stay the order of this Court and issuing any direction to the defendant in respect of property in dispute in the present proceeding. Hence, the application stands rejected. Thus, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application (Exh.17) is rejected.

Bhiwapur,
Dated:06.05.2022

(Smt. T. S. Wakdikar)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
BHIWAPUR.

